Top Over-Funded Private Schools in the ACT — 2010
Table 1: Schools Ranked by Over-Funding per Student

School

Location

Primary Schools
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Secondary Schools

Brindabella
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Daramalan
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St Clare's
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Weston
Gungahlin
Griffith
Braddon

Griffith

Florey

SES
Score

128
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SES Score
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1814
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2150
2377
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3134

3418
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Total Actual
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4549
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4584
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5982
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Total Over-
funding per
student

3079
2735
2508
2508
2399
2172
2172

2089

2054

2054
2054

3355

3071
2848
2848
2848
2848
2508
2360

2279

1938

Total
Funding
- % of
SES Rate

209
151
123
123
112

91

91

84

82

82
82

107

90
91
91
91
91
7
69

62

50

Total Over-
funding

594,247
467,685
621,984
875,292
434,219
773,232
1,170,708

622,522

310,154

772,304
599,768

456,280

264,106
4,115,360
3,463,168

686,368
1,557,856
2,988,533
2,326,016

2,119,470

2,283,739



Table 2: Schools Ranked by Total Over-Funding

Total Total
Funding at Funding Over-

SES SES Score Total Actual Total Over- -%of  funding per
School Location Score Rate Funding funding SES Rate student
Primary Schools
Good Amaroo 118 1,788,948 3,125,163 1,336,215 75 1945
Shepherd
Holy Spirit Nicholls 120 1,281,203 2,451,911 1,170,708 91 2172
Burgmann Gungahlin 119 1,279,935 2,164,860 884,925 69 1725
Sts peter Garran 123 712,309 1,587,601 875,292 123 2508
and Paul's
itsg's"’i“e of Conder 111 2,357,586 3,152,457 794,871 34 1147
ﬁzgrr‘fd Pearce 120 846,212 1,619,444 773,232 91 2172
Rosary Watson 119 938,120 1,710,424 772,304 82 2054
Holy Family Gowrie 112 1,944,128 2,693,008 748,880 39 1265
St Monica's Evatt 114 1,406,220 2,092,540 686,320 49 1492
Marist Pearce 119 975,545 1,650,020 674,475 69 1725
Secondary Schools
Daramalan Dickson 119 4,528,630 8,643,990 4,115,360 91 2848
Marist Pearce 119 3,810,944 7,274,112 3,463,168 91 2848
St Clare's Griffith 118 3,896,532 6,885,065 2,988,533 77 2508
St Mary Isabella
MacKillop Plains 111 6,989,773 9,451,652 2,461,879 35 1505
Merici Braddon 117 3,368,781 5,694,797 2,326,016 69 2360
St Francis Florey 114 4,525,056 6,808,795 2,283,739 50 1938
Xavier
St Edmund's Griffith 115 3,443,790 5,563,260 2,119,470 62 2279
Burgmann Gungahlin 119 1,714,298 3,272,154 1,557,856 91 2848
Radford Bruce 123 2,699,892 4,242 537 1,542,645 57 1465
Orana Weston 119 755,294 1,441,662 686,368 91 2848
Total 49,263,196 81,525,452 32,262,256

Data Sources:

DEEWR. SES Scores, Funding Status and Levels for Non-Government Schools - 2009-2012.
https://ssp.deewr.gov.au/ssp/help/html/ses/funding_09 12/ses_scores.html

DEEWR. Per capita funding rates. https://ssp.deewr.gov.au/ssp/help/html/ses/per_capita_rates.html

Senate Estimates 2010-11. Answer to Question on Notice EW0074_11, Attachments A & B, Corrected versions.
http://www.aph.gov.au/Senate/committee/eet _ctte/estimates/bud_1011/index.htm

Note:
Over-funding per student is estimated as: Funding Maintained rate minus SES score funding rate for each
school. Total over-funding is estimated as: Over-funding per student multiplied by enrolments.
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